INSTALLATION AND USER MANUAL
BVFHEATING.COM
BVF L-PRO
100 Series
 CONTENT
 Important safety notice 4
 1 General information 4
 1.1 Introduction to the Installation and User Manual 4

layout. Indicate every area covered by fix shafts,
obstacles etc.) Calculate  the size of the surface to
be heated. Write down all  the needed size data
for the surface to be heated,  and define the place
of the thermostat and the  floor sensor.
2. Copy the drawing onto the floor
Draw the outlines of the planned system on the floor. Leave out the places of devices to be placed as fix
later. Roll out and place the first couple of meters of the heating mat. The starting point of the cable should
not be more than 2.5 meters away from the thermostat.
i Important information
Make sure that the connection point (connection cable – heating cable) of the BVF L-PRO cable
is placed in a conduit. Make sure to place the floor sensor of the thermostat exactly in between two
heating cables (on heated  surface), in a distance at least 65 cm from the wall, in a conduit pipe, to enable
replacement if necessary.
Type Heating surface Width Length Capacity Amps Ohm
BVF L-PRO/100-200-2.0 2.0 m2 50 cm 4 m 200 W 0.9 264.5
BVF L-PRO/100-300-3.0 3.0 m2 50 cm 6 m 300 W 1.3 176.3
BVF L-PRO /100-400-4.0 4.0 m2 50 cm 8 m 400 W 1.7 132.3
BVF L-PRO/100-500-5.0 5.0 m2 50 cm 10 m 500 W 2.2 105.8
BVF L-PRO/100-600-6.0 6.0 m2 50 cm 12 m 600 W 2.6 88.2
BVF L-PRO/100-700-7.0 7.0 m2 50 cm 14 m 700 W 3.0 75.5
BVF L-PRO/100-800-8.0 8.0 m2 50 cm 16 m 800 W 3.5 66.1
BVF L-PRO/100-900-9.0 9.0 m2 50 cm 18 m 900 W 3.9 58.8
BVF L-PRO/100-1000-10.0 10.0 m2 50 cm 20 m 1000 W 4.3 52.9
BVF L-PRO /100-1200-12.0 12.0 m2 50 cm 24 m 1200 W 5.2 44.1
10 11BVF L-PRO 100 SERIES  installation and user manual
E
N